
Tuesday, June 10, 2025   Georgetown News-Graphic     7
• 

www.news-graphic.com
 •

Request for Proposals
Scott County Fis-

cal Court | GSCEMS is 
seeking proposals for a 
qualified third-party bill-
ing service to handle 911 

pre-hospital EMS billing 
services. You can print 
Request for Proposal 
documents at scottky.gov. 
Sealed proposals will be 
accepted until 3:00PM on 

June 27, 2025. You may 
mail or hand deliver to the 
office of County Judge/
Executive, 101 East Main 
Street Suite 210, George-
town, KY 40234.

Hearing for Zone 
Change Application for 
Property on Long Lick 
Road

Notice of public hear-
ing is hereby given that 
the Georgetown Planning 
Commission will hold a 
public hearing on Thurs-

day, June 12 at 6:00 pm 
in the Fiscal Court Room 
in the Courthouse, 101 E 
Main Street, Georgetown, 
KY.

The Planning Com-
mission will hear public 
comments about a zoning 
change application for 

Agricultural A1 to Resi-
dential A5 for the Tackett 
farm property (being 
80 acres) located at 3594 
Long Lick Road, Stamp-
ing Ground, KY 40379. 
Contact Planning Com-
mission at 502-567-3701 for 
more information.

Public hearing for zone change 
request along Long Lick Road

GEORGETOWN PLANNING COMMISSION

Seeking proposals for third-party 
billing service until June 27

SCOTT COUNTY FISCAL COURT/GSCEMS

Public Notice

The following is a list-
ing of persons incarcer-
ated in the Scott County 
Detention Center between 
May 29 and June 5, 2025.

May 29
—Anthony James Dan-

iels, 60, of Georgetown; 
failure to appear. 

—Frank Pergram III, 
61, of Lexington; proba-
tion violation (for felony 
offense.)

—Dalton Ray Wright, 
21, of Lawrenceburg; 
failure to produce insur-
ance card, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of substance  - 
1st offense. 

May 30
—Thomas Ryan Ball, 

48, of Nicholasville; op-
erating motor vehicle 
under the influence of 
alcohol - 1st offense.

—Neil Ryan Bartlett, 
34, of Lexington; alcohol 
intoxication in a public 
place - 1st and 2nd of-
fense. 

—Ryan Michael 
Brown, 40, of George-
town; commitment 
order.

—Andrew Jason Coots, 
46, of Owensboro; 105 
COTA (court order to ap-
pear - Scott County.)

—James Dustin 
Kidwell, 35, of George-
town; commitment 
order. 

—Brittany Jo Lewis, 
35, of Georgetown; as-
sault - 2nd degree (do-
mestic violence.) $5,000 
bond.

—Deontaye Rashad 
Milliken, 25, of George-
town; commitment 
order. 

—Donald Allen New-
town, 51, of Lawrence-
burg; 105 COTA (court 
order to appear - Scott 
County.)

—Iyanna Rena Pat-
terson, 21, of Lexington; 
disregarding stop sign, 
failure to dim head-
lights, one headlight, 
operating motor vehicle 
under the influence of 
alcohol - 1st offense, 
drug paraphernalia - 
buy/possession, posses-
sion of marijuana. 

—Randy Joe Purcell, 
34, of Georgetown; com-
mitment order. 

—Fernando Manuel 
Salgado, 28, of Lexing-
ton; commitment order. 

—John Junior Smith, 
43, of Georgetown; com-
mitment order. 

May 31
—Billy Ray Bidwell, 

45, of Lexington; 105 
COTA (court order to ap-
pear - Scott County.)

—Carcellius Tamarick 
Favron, 31, of Lexington; 
105 COTA (court order to 

appear - Scott County.)
—De’Saud Brentze 

Gilkey, 31, of Lexington; 
criminal mischief - 1st 
degree, alcohol intoxi-
cation in a public place 
- 1st and 2nd offense, 
unlawful imprisonment 
- 1st degree, rape - 1st 
degree, assault - 2nd de-
gree.

—David Tyrone Jones, 
55, of Lexington; 105 
COTA (court order to ap-
pear - Scott County.)

—William Rhodes 
Kelly Jr, 74, of George-
town; careless driving, 
improper lane usage 
- vehicles keep to right 
except to pass, leaving 
scene of accident - fail-
ure to render aid or as-
sistance. 

—Richard Lee Lang-
fels, 60, of Lexington; 
serving warrant (for 
other police agency), 
theft by unlawful taking 
or dispute - shoplifting. 

—Tyler Dwight Miller, 
33, of Lexington; 105 
COTA (court order to ap-
pear - Scott County.)

—Tanner Alan Sadler, 
25, of Georgetown; dis-
regarding traffic con-
trolled device - traffic 
light, reckless driving, 
no registration receipt, 
no registration plates, 
failure to notify address 
change to department of 
transportation, posses-
sion of open alcohol bev-
erage container in motor 
vehicle prohibited, 
operating motor vehicle 
under the influence of 
alcohol - 1st offense, as-
sault - 2nd degree, wan-
ton endangerment - 1st 
degree. $20,000 bond.

—Danny Ray Stevens, 
77, of Richmond; theft by 
unlawful taking or dis-
pute - all others $500 < 
$1,000, theft by unlawful 
taking or dispute - shop-
lifting - 3 counts, receiv-
ing stolen property. 

June 1
—Brooke Ashley 

Allen, 35, of Lexington; 
assault - 4th degree 
(domestic violence) - no 
visible injury, public 
intoxication of a con-
trolled substance (ex-
cludes alcohol.)

—Nakeilkah Anne Bal-
lenger, 27, of Lexington; 
serving warrant (for 
other police agency.)

—Anthony Michael Ci-
faldi, 24, of Georgetown; 
105 COTA (court order to 
appear - Scott County.)

—Ashley Leeann Cole, 
41, of Georgetown; 105 
COTA (court order to ap-
pear - Scott County.)

—Athena Ann Creek, 
41, of Georgetown; reck-
less driving, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of alcohol - 1st 

offense. 
—Lashan Shiree Dun-

ham, 52, of Lexington; 
serving warrant (for 
other police agency.) 
$300 bond.

—Kevin Jospeh Hare-
rimana, 21, of Lexing-
ton; reckless driving, 
failure to dim head-
lights, possession of 
open alcohol beverage 
container in motor vehi-
cle prohibited, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of alcohol - 1st 
offense. 

—Anthony Allen King, 
45, of Nicholasville; fail-
ure to appear, serving 
parole violation war-
rant, failure to appear. 
$1,491.85.

—Richard Wayne 
Lopez, 41, of George-
town; driving on DUI 
suspended license - 1st 
offense, operating motor 
vehicle under the influ-
ence of alcohol, - 2nd 
offense. 

—Stacy Ann Mull-
inkin, 54, of Frankfort; 
serving warrant (for 
other police agency.) 
$2,500 bond.

—Jonah M. Mynheer, 
24, of Georgetown; al-
cohol intoxication in a 
public place - 1st and 2nd 
offense. 

—Amanda Lynn Perez, 
23, of Lexington; know-
ingly abuse/neglect of 
adult by person. $10,000 
bond.

—Caleb Preston Pick-
ett, 26, of Lexington; 
operating motor vehicle 
under the influence of 
alcohol - 1st offense. 
$200 bond.

—Nathan Sterling Rid-
dle, 40, of Georgetown; 
speeding 19 mph over 
limit, violation of a Ken-
tucky EPO/DVO. 

—Marty Steveson 
Thomas, 60, of George-
town; violation of a Ken-
tucky EPO/DVO. $500 
bond.

June 2
—Payton Joseph 

Barker, 25, of Middle-
town OH; failure to ap-
pear. $10,000 bond.

—Joshua Lee Dona-
hue, 35, of Lexington; 
menacing, terroristic 
threatening - 3rd degree, 
alcohol intoxication in 
a public place - 1st and 
2nd offense), disorderly 
conduct - 2nd degree, re-
sisting arrest. 

—Todd Burton Fel-
lowes, 55, of Groton CT; 
fugitive (warrant not 
required.)

—Adam Dalston 
Godby, 32, of George-
town; assault - 4th de-
gree (domestic violence) 
minor injury, failure to 
appear. $20,000 bond.

—Jose Miguel Guer-

rero, 28, of Richmond; 
commitment order. 

—John Peter Mendez-
Ramirez, 26, of Lex-
ington; operating on 
suspended or revoked 
operators license, pos-
session of open alcohol 
beverage container in 
motor vehicle prohib-
ited, operating motor 
vehicle under the influ-
ence of alcohol - 1st of-
fense. 

—Jeremías Sanchez-
Barrios, 28, of Lexing-
ton; possession of open 
alcohol beverage con-
tainer in motor vehicle 
prohibited, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of alcohol - 1st 
offense. 

—Chhunly Thuy, 21, 
of Frankfort; failure 
to or improper signal, 
disregarding traffic con-
trolled device - traffic 
light, operating motor 
vehicle under the influ-
ence of alcohol - 1st of-
fense. 

June 3
—Scott Mitchell Clark, 

58, of Versailles; driv-
ing on DUI suspended 
license - 1st offense. 

—Trustin Nathaniel 
England, 24, of George-
town; menacing, pub-
lic intoxication of a 
controlled substance 
(excludes alcohol), dis-
orderly conduct - 2nd 
degree, assault - 3rd 
degree - police officer or 
probation officer. $5,000 
bond.

—Katie Lynn Grego-
rski, 32, of Georgetown; 
wanton endangerment - 
1st degree. $5,000 bond.

—Tayler Paige Henry, 
30, of Stanford; speeding 
22 mph over limit, fail-
ure to or improper limit, 

failure to or improper 
signal, careless driving, 
driving motor vehicle 
sing hand-held mobile 
telephone, no registra-
tion receipt, no registra-
tion plates, failure to 
wear seat belts, operat-
ing motor vehicle under 
the influence of alcohol 
- 1st offense. 

—Westley Sky John-
son, 55, of Georgetown; 
violation of a Kentucky 
EPO/DVO. $5,000 bond.

—Kristina Alekseevna 
Levushkina, 28, of Lex-
ington; failure to appear 
- 2 counts. 

—Nicholas David 
Price, 35, of Georgetown; 
failure to appear. $400.

—Billy Joe Westbrook, 
25, of Georgetown; ille-
gal possession of legend 
drug, drug parapherna-
lia - buy/possession, pos-
session of marijuana.

—Keith Allen Win-
chester, 59, of George-
town; reckless driving, 
possession of open 
alcohol beverage con-
tainer in motor vehicle 
prohibited, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of alcohol - 1st 
offense. 

June 4
—Aubrey Michael 

Broadwell, 28, of Paris; 
105 COTA (court order to 
appear - Scott County.)

—Braten Hayden Car-
lin, 18, of Lexington; 
failure to or improper 
signal, excessive wind-
shield/window tinting, 
prescription of a con-
trolled substance not 
properly contained - 1st 
offense, possession of a 
controlled substance - 
1st degree - 1st offense 
(drug unspecified), pos-
session of marijuana. 

—Bobby Ray Clem, 
35, of Georgetown; un-
authorized parking in 
a handicapped zone, 
operating motor vehicle 
under the influence of a 
substance - 2nd offense. 
$500 bond.

—Philip Ryan Daetwy-
ler, 35, of Georgetown; 
failure to appear, as-
sault - 2nd degree (do-
mestic violence.) $10,203 
bond.

—Danny Maynard, 50, 
of Lexington; 105 COTA 
(court order to appear - 
Scott County.)

—Jeffrey Scott Mc-
Cann, 38, of Murfeeseoro 
TN; commitment order. 

—Kevin Junior 
McHone, 54, of George-
town; assault - 4th de-
gree (no visible injury.)

—Richard Wayne 
Mize, 65, of Loton KY; 
105 COTA (court order to 
appear - Scott County.)

—Cruz Alonso Ponce 
Mendoza, 43, of Lexing-
ton; serving warrant 
(for other police agency), 
obstructed vision and/
or windshield, no op-
erators-moped license, 
improper display of reg-
istration plates.  

June 5
—Matthew James 

Goulden Jr, 31, of Lex-
ington; serving warrant 
(for other police agency) 
- 2 counts. $317 bond.

—Cody Arval Horn, 36, 
of Holton IN; possession 
of open alcohol beverage 
container in motor vehi-
cle prohibited, operating 
motor vehicle under the 
influence of alcohol - 1st 
offense. 

—Thelma Virginia 
Markhart, 19, of Ownes-
boro; failure to appear. 
$10,000 bond.

SCOTT COUNTY DETENTION CENTER


